2025 SPRING
SCHEDULE OF COURSE OFFERINGS

OANOKE-CHOWAN

(( COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Faculty Faculty Start Start Meeting
Title First Name Last Name Credit Hrs Date Date Time Time PEVE] Rm/Location

ACA-111-2IN1 College Student Success Shannon Harrell 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
ACA-122-0IN1 College Transfer Success RCCC Staff 1 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
ACA-122-1IN1 College Transfer Success RCCC Staff 1 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
ACA-122-2IN1 College Transfer Success RCCC Staff 1 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
ACC-120-1IN1 Prin of Financial Accounting Sofoklis Hiotellis 4 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
ACC-121-2IN1 Prin of Managerial Accounting Sofoklis Hiotellis 4 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
AHR-111-NHA1 HVACR Electricity Michael Lassiter 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 12:30PM  2:30PM TTH NCHS*TBA
AHR-112-NHA1 Heating Technology Michael Lassiter 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 9:00AM  12:15PM TTH NCHS*TBA
AHR-113-0TR1 Comfort Cooling Michael Lassiter 4 1/5/2025 5/5/2025 8:00AM  11:00 AM MW YOU*122B
AHR-114-0TR1 Heat Pump Technology David Pittman 4 1/5/2025 5/5/2025 8:00AM  10:50 AM TTH YOU*122A
AHR-130-0TR1 HVAC Controls David Pittman 3 1/5/2025 5/5/2025 11:00AM  2:50 PM T YOU*122
AHR-160-HD1 Refrigerant Certification David Pittman 1 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 12:00PM  12:50 PM TH YOU*122
AHR-160-NHHD1  Refrigerant Certification David Pittman 1 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 8:00AM  8:50AM TH NCHS*TBA
AHR-170-0TR1 Heating Lab David Pittman 1 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 3:00PM  5:50PM T YOU*122
AHR-171-0TR1 Comfort Cooling Lab David Pittman 1 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 11:10AM  2:10PM M YOU*122
AHR-180-0TR1 HVACR Customer Relations David Pittman 1 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 11:00AM  11:50 AM TH YOU*122B
AHR-212BB-0TR1  Advanced Comfort Systems Michael Lassiter 2 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 4:00PM  7:50PM W YOU*122
AHR-213-0TR1 HVACR Building Code David Pittman 2 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 8:00AM  10:50 AM F YOU*122A
ART-111-0IN1 Art Appreciation James Messer 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
ART-111-2IN1 Art Appreciation James Messer 8 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
ART-111-GOTR1 Art Appreciation James Messer S 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 1:50PM  3:15PM MW FRL*127B
ART-111-GOTR2 Art Appreciation James Messer 8 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 1:50PM  3:15PM TTH FRL*127B
ART-115-0IN1 Art History Survey Il James Messer S 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
ART-121-0TR1 Two-Dimensional Design James Messer 8 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 9:30AM  12:30PM TTH FRL*145
ART-131-0TR1 Drawing | James Messer S 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 9:30AM  11:30 AM MWEF FRL*145
ART-132-0TR1 Drawing Il RCCC Staff 8 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 9:40AM  10:55AM MWF FRL*111
BIO-112-0IN1 General Biology Il Curtis Williams 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
11:00AM  11:55AM M,W,F
BIO-112-0TR1 General Biology Il Curtis Williams 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 12:.00PM  3:00PM T JER*124
12:.00PM  12:55PM M,W,F
BIO-112-0TR2 General Biology Il Curtis Williams 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 12:00PM  3:00PM TH JER*124
BIO-169-0IN1 Anatomy and Physiology Il Jessica Goninan 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
BIO-169-0TR1 Anatomy and Physiology Il Curtis Williams 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 9:45AM  11:25AM TTH JER*124
BIO-275-0IN1 Microbiology Jessica Goninan 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
BPR-130-0TR1 Print Reading-Construction Michael Lassiter S 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 11:10AM  2:00PM w YOU*122
BUS-110-GOIN1 Introduction to Business John Cann 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
BUS-110-GOTR1 Introduction to Business John Cann 8 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 1:50 PM 3:15PM TTH FRL*104
BUS-115-0TR1 Business Law | John Cann 8 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 11:00AM  11:55AM MWF FRL*104
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BUS-115-1BL1 Business Law | John Cann 8 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 8:00 AM 9:40 AM FRL*104
BUS-115-2BL1 Business Law | John Cann 8 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 1:50PM  3:15PM M,W FRL*104
BUS-135-0IN1 Principles of Supervision John Cann S 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
BUS-151-0IN1 People Skills John Cann 8 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
BUS-225-0IN1 Business Finance John Cann 8 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
BUS-260-0IN1 Business Communication John Cann 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CHM-152-0IN1 General Chemistry Il Kristen Kilpatrick 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CIS-110-0IN1 Introduction to Computers Janet Faison 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CIS-110-3IN1 Introduction to Computers Abbey Askew S 2/3/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CIS-110-GEBL1 Introduction to Computers Zebrena Jacobs 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 1:50 PM 3:15PM MW FRL*103
CIS-110-GEBL2 Introduction to Computers Zebrena Jacobs S 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 1:50 PM 3:15PM T,TH FRL*103
CIS-115-1IN1 Intro to Prog & Logic Zebrena Jacobs 3 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 10:00AM  12:20 PM T,TH FRL*103
CJC-111-1IN1 Intro to Criminal Justice Kyle Smith S 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
CJC-113-2IN1 Juvenile Justice RCCC Staff 3 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CJC-131-1IN1 Criminal Law RCCC Staff 3 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
CJC-132-2IN1 Court Procedure & Evidence RCCC Staff 3 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CJC-141-2IN1 Corrections Lucretia Banks 8 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CJC-225-0TR1 Crisis Intervention RCCC Staff 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 1:50PM  3:15PM TTH YOU*107
CJC-225-1IN1 Crisis Intervention RCCC Staff 3 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
CJC-241-1IN1 Community-Based Corrections Tiffine Phillips 3 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
COM-231-0IN1 Public Speaking Peter Pellegrin 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
COS-111AB-NHAD Cosmetology Concepts | Sharonda Griffin 2 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 9:00AM  10:10 AM TTH NEHS*48
COS-111BB-0TR1  Cosmetology Concepts | Barbara Hewett 2 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 8:00 AM 8:50 AM TTH FRL*149
10:15AM  12:15PM T,TH
COS-112AB-NHAD Salon| Sharonda Griffin 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 12:30PM  2:30 PM T,TH NEHS*48
8:00AM  11:00 AM M,W,F
COS-112BB-0TR1  Salonl| Barbara Hewett 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 9:00AM  11:00 AM T,TH FRL*134
COS-113-0TR1 Cosmetology Concepts Il Barbara Hewett 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 8:00AM  10:50 AM TTH FRL*149
11:00AM  2:50PM T,TH
CO0S-114-0TR1 Salon I Barbara Hewett 8 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 8:00AM  2:50 PM MW FRL*149
COS-117-0TR1 Cosmetology Concepts IV Shannon Harrell 2 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 9:00AM  10:50 AM M FRL*102
11:00AM  2:00PM M
C0S-118-0TR1 Salon IV Shannon Harrell 7 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 9:00AM  3:00PM T,W,TH FRL*102
CTI-141-2IN1 Cloud & Storage Concepts Janet Faison 3 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CTS-120-1IN1 Hardware/Software Support John Smith 3 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
CTS-130-0IN1 Spreadsheet Abbey Askew 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CTS-220-2IN1 Adv Hard/Software Support John Smith 3 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
CTS-289-0IN1 System Support Project RCCC Staff 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
EDU-144-1IN1 Child Development | RCCC Staff S 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
EDU-145-1IN1 Child Development Il RCCC Staff 8 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
EDU-146-1IN1 Child Guidance RCCC Staff 3 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
EDU-151-1IN1 Creative Activities RCCC Staff 3 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
EDU-153-1IN1 Health, Safety and Nutrition RCCC Staff 3 1/6/2025 3/3/2025 ONLINE
EDU-216-0BL1 Foundations of Education Deshon Whitaker 8 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 10:00AM  10:50 AM TTH YOU*103
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EDU-250-0BL1
EDU-261-1IN1
EDU-262-2IN1
EDU-284-0HY1
ELC-113-0TR1
ELC-120-NHAH1
ELC-128-NHA1
ELC-228-0BL1
ENG-002-0IN1
ENG-011-0IN1
ENG-011-GOBL1
ENG-102-0IN1
ENG-111-GOIN1
ENG-111-GOTR1
ENG-111-G3IN1
ENG-112-GOIN1
ENG-112-GOTR1
ENG-112-GOTR2
ENG-232-0IN1
HEA-110-0TR1
HEA-110-0TR2
HEA-110-3IN1
HIS-132-0IN1
HSE-112-0IN1
HSE-123-0IN1

HSE-125-0IN1
HSE-226-0IN1
HUM-115-0IN1
HUM-115-3BL1
HUM-120-3IN1
ISC-112-0TR1
MAT-003-0TR1
MAT-010-3IN1
MAT-021-3IN1
MAT-043-0IN1
MAT-052-3IN1
MAT-110-3IN1
MAT-121-3IN1
MAT-143-0IN1
MAT-143-GOTR1
MAT-143-GOTR2
MAT-152-3IN1
MAT-172-0BL1

Teacher Licensure Preparation

Early Childhood Admin |
Early Childhood Admin Il
Early Child Capstone Prac
Residential Wiring

Intro to Wiring

Intro to PLC

PLC Applications

Transition English

Writing and Inquiry Support
Writing and Inquiry Support
Applied Communications Il
Writing and Inquiry

Writing and Inquiry

Writing and Inquiry
Writing/Research in the Disc
Writing/Research in the Disc
Writing/Research in the Disc
American Literature Il
Personal Health/Wellness
Personal Health/Wellness
Personal Health/Wellness
American History Il

Group Process |
Interviewing Techniques

Counseling
Intellectual Disabilities
Critical Thinking
Critical Thinking
Cultural Studies
Industrial Safety
Transition Math

Math Measurement & Literacy Su
Algebra/Trigonometry | Support

Quantitative Literacy Support
Statistical Methods | Support
Math Measurement & Literacy
Algebra/Trigonometry |
Quantitative Literacy
Quantitative Literacy
Quantitative Literacy
Statistical Methods |
Precalculus Trigonometry

Deshon
Deshon
Deshon
Deshon
Franklin
William
William
William
Gina
Gina
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Lindell
Clark
Clark
Clark
Barbara
Barbara
Barbara
Jim
Ja'queta
RCCC

Ja'queta
Ja'queta
Pamela
Pamela
RCCC
Franklin
Kimeko
Victoria
Nadine
Victoria
Victoria
Nadine
Nadine
Kimeko
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria

Whitaker
Whitaker
Whitaker
Whitaker
Horne
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Miller
Miller
Wren
Wren
Wren
Wren
Wren
Kay
Wren
Wren
Wren
Lies

Lies

Lies
Brisson
Gatling
Staff

Gatling
Gatling
Scott
Scott
Staff
Horne
Vaughan
Rissmiller
Jansen
Rissmiller
Rissmiller
Jansen
Jansen
Vaughan
Rissmiller
Rissmiller
Rissmiller
Rissmiller
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1/6/2025
1/6/2025
3/4/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
2/3/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
2/3/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
1/6/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
2/3/2025
1/6/2025

5/6/2025
3/3/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025

5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025

11:00 AM

3:00PM
5:00 PM
12:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM

1:50 PM

11:35AM

1:50 PM

1:50 PM
1:50 PM

1:50 PM

8:00 AM
5:30 PM

8:00 AM
1:50 PM

9:45AM

11:50 AM

4:00PM

8:50 PM
2:30PM
12:00PM

11:30 AM

10:20 AM

3:15PM

1:15PM

3:15PM

3:15PM
3:15PM

3:15PM

9:50 AM
7:50 PM

9:40 AM
3:15PM

10:55 AM

TTH

TTH
TTH
TTH
MW

TTH

MW
MW

MW
TTH

MW

TTH

MW
TTH

M,W,F

YOU*103
ONLINE
ONLINE
YOU*103
ISC*111
NCHS*TBA
NCHS*TBA
ISC*111
ONLINE
ONLINE
JER*107
ONLINE
ONLINE
JER*107
ONLINE
ONLINE
JER*107
JER*107
ONLINE
FRL*127A
FRL*127A
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
FRL*111
ONLINE
ISC*111
JER*126
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
JER*126
JER*126
ONLINE
JER*126



Faculty Faculty Start Start Meeting
Title First Name Last Name Date Date Time T|me Days Rm/Location

MAT-172-0BL2
MAT-172-0IN1

MEC-130-0TR1
MED-121-1IN1
MED-122-2IN1
MHA-240-0IN1
MKT-120-0TR1
MKT-120-1BL1
MKT-120-2BL1

MNT-160-0BL1
MNT-240-0BL1
MUS-110-1IN1
MUS-112-1IN1
NOS-110-1IN1
NOS-130-2IN1

NUR-112-2TR1

NUR-113-1TR1
NUR-117-0TR1

NUR-213-0TR1

OST-134-1IN1

OST-136-0IN1
OST-166-2IN1

OST-243-0IN1
OST-289-0IN1
PED-110-2IN1
PED-110-2IN2
PSY-150-GOIN1
PSY-150-GOTR1
PSY-150-G2IN1
PSY-241-0IN1
PSY-241-0TR1
PSY-265-2IN1
PSY-281-0IN1
SAB-135-0IN1
SOC-210-GOIN1
SOC-210-G2IN1

Precalculus Trigonometry
Precalculus Trigonometry
Mechanisms

Medical Terminology |
Medical Terminology Il
Advocacy

Principles of Marketing
Principles of Marketing
Principles of Marketing
Industrial Fabrication
Indust Equip Troubleshoot
Music Appreciation
Introduction to Jazz
Operating Systems Concepts
Windows Single User

Health-Illness Concepts

Family Health Concepts
Pharmacology

Complex Health Concepts

Text Entry & Formatting

Word Processing
Speech Recognition

Med Office Simulation
Office Admin Capstone
Fit and Well for Life

Fit and Well for Life
General Psychology
General Psychology
General Psychology
Developmental Psych
Developmental Psych
Behavioral Modification
Abnormal Psychology
Addictive Process
Introduction to Sociology
Introduction to Sociology

Victoria
RCCC
William
Kelly
Kelly
RCCC
John
John
John
Franklin
William
Cynthia
Cynthia
Zebrena
Zebrena

Kimberly

Stacey
Linda

Kim

Kelly

Kelly
Kelly

Karen
Kelly
Joseph
Ashanti
Kristen
Kristen
Erica
Kristen
Kristen
Erica
Kristen
Dominique
Jim

Jim

Rissmiller
Staff
Nelson
Raynor
Raynor
Staff
Cann
Cann
Cann
Horne
Nelson
Spell
Spell
Jacobs
Jacobs

Gallop

Futrell
Thornton

White

Raynor

Raynor
Raynor

Short
Raynor
Rampersad
Robinson
Fajardo
Fajardo
Brooks
Fajardo
Fajardo
Brooks
Fajardo
Williams
Brisson
Brisson
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1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
3/4/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
3/4/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
3/4/2025

3/5/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025
3/4/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
3/4/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
3/4/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
3/4/2025

5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
3/3/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
3/3/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
5/6/2025

5/6/2025

3/3/2025
5/6/2025

5/6/2025

3/3/2025

5/6/2025
5/6/2025

5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025

9:45 AM

12:30 PM

10:00 AM
1:50 PM
8:00 AM
11:30 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM
6:30 AM
8:30 AM
6:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

1:50 PM

1:50 PM

11:15AM

2:30 PM

11:25 AM
3:15PM
9:40 AM
2:30 PM
11:30 AM

11:30 AM
6:30 PM
11:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:20 PM
12:30 PM
2:30PM
11:30 AM

3:15PM

3:15PM

MW

TTH
M,W
T,TH

M, T
M,T

TH

W,TH

TTH

MW

JER*126
ONLINE
ISC*111
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
FRL*104
FRL*104
FRL*104
ISC*111
ISC*111B
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE

FRL*127A

FRL*127A
FRL*127A

FRL*127B

ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
SSC*210
ONLINE
ONLINE
SSC*210
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
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SOC-213-GOIN1 Sociology of the Family Brisson 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
SPA-112-0IN1 Elementary Spanish Il Claudla Vestal 3 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
SPA-112-0IN2 Elementary Spanish Il Claudia Vestal S 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
WBL-110-2IN1 World of Work Kelly Raynor 1 3/4/2025 5/6/2025 ONLINE
WBL-111-0TR1 Work-Based Learning | Zebrena Jacobs 1 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 FRL*117
WLD-112-0TR1 Basic Welding Processes Zachary Vinson 2 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 10:00AM  10:50 AM MTWTH YOU*111
WLD-113-0TR1 Soldering and Brazing David Pittman 2 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 1:00 PM 3:50 PM TH YOU*122
WLD-116-0TR1 SMAW (stick) Plate/Pipe Zachary Vinson 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 8:00PM  9:50PM MTWTHF YOU*111
WLD-131-0TR1 GTAW (TIG) Plate Zachary Vinson 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 5:00 PM 8:50 PM MT YOU*111
WLD-151-0TR1 Fabrication | Zachary Vinson 4 1/6/2025 5/6/2025 11:00AM  12:50 PM MTWTH YOU*111
updated 10.1.24
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